Fee Schedule

Share Draft/Checking

Monthly/Annual Fee Free
Draft Return due to Non-Sufficient Funds $33
Overdraw/Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) $33
Check cashing SSFCU member check Free
Stop Payment Request of Draft $26/draft or $40 series
Share Draft Printing Varies
Per Check Free/unlimited
My CU Bill Pay Free/unlimited
Express Tellert ATM/Debit MasterCard

New ATM/Debit Card Free
Networks: Pulse, Plus, Cirrus, CO-OP

Transactions at SSFCU ATMs Free/unlimited
Transactions at Foreign ATMs ozher networks and ATM owners may charge a fee for their services $1.50
Electronic Non-Sufficient Funds ACH or Other Items including ATM and POS $33
Electronic Debit overdraft w/Non-Sufficient Funds $33
Debit Card Transactions Limits: up to $1500 per day or the available amount, whichever is lower

ATM Transaction Limits: up to $650 per day or the available amount, whichever is lower

Card Replacement $7
Other

Address Correction/Bad Address $7.50
Cashier's Check $2
Coin Counting free for youth to age 17 when deposited 5% of amount
Dormant Account Fee No activity for 12 months $10
Estatement Free
Excessive Withdrawal More than 2/ month from Savings or Miscellaneons Savings $7.50
Gift Card $3.50 plus $ on card
Holiday Club Early Withdrawal $10
Legal--response to subpoena Fee Varies
Levy/Garnishment processing $20
Low Balance Below §25 required minimum balance in Savings $7.50
Money Order $1.50
Notary Setvice for members Free
Re-open Account $15
Reassignment of Account $15

Reloadable Debit Card

$9 plus additional fees. See
disclosure

Research of Account(s) minimum one hour

$20/hour

Safe Deposit Box annual, anto renewing

Based on Size

Travel Card $2 plus additional fees.See dislcosure
Paper Statement $4
Check Copy $2
Stop Payment Request other than draft, per item $26

Wire Transfer within United States/International

$20/$75




Safe Deposit Box Fees

3x5x24 $25

5x5x24 $35

3x10x24 $45

5x10x24 $65

10x 10 x 24 $95

Shared Branch Fees

Cashiet's Check $2

Gift Card $3.50 plus $ on card
Money Order $1.50
Notary Fee $5

High Volume Check Fee §.70 per check over 15 checks




